RESOLUTI No. 19-223

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

APPROVE AMENDMENT 1 TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2018/19
LOCAL AGENCY PARTICIPATION SUBRECIPIENT
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEVADA COUNTY
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION AND NEVADA COUNTY

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2018, the Board of Supervisors (Board) adopted Resolution
18-409, approving a subrecipient agreement with the Nevada County Transportation Commission
(NCTC) to document and formalize the terms and conditions of NCTC’s retmbursement to the
County for services outlined in the Overall Work Program (OWP) for an amount of $17,500 for
Regional Transportation Planning activities; and

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2018, NCTC approved an amendment to the OWP to
include $9,167 in additional funds for the development of a Local Road Safety Plan (LRSP) for
Nevada County.

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2019, the Board adopted the LRSP.

WHEREAS, NCTC and Nevada County wish to amend the Agreement to increase the
agreement amount from $17,500 to $26,667 to cover the agreed upon amount of $9,167 for
development of a countywide Local Road Safety Plan.

WHEREAS, funds, shall be deposited into account 1114-30104-702-1000/401500.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors approves Amendment 1, attached as exhibit 1, to the Subrecipient Agreement with
the Nevada County Transportation Commission to be reimbursed for transportation planning
activities and the development of the LRSP for a total amount of $26,667 and that the Chair of the
Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute Amendment 1 to Subrecipient Agreement
on behalf of the County of Nevada.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 28th day of May, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan

K. Hoek and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

\
QM y W\
y: w U E?VC UJ&
= Richard Anderson, Chair
5/28/2019 cc: DPW*
AC* (Hold)

6/24/2019 cc: DPW*
AC* (Release)

NCTC



AMENDMENT 1
TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2018/19 LOCAL AGENCY PARTICIPATION
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN
NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
AND NEVADA COUNTY

This Amendment 1 to the July 1, 2018 Subrecipient Agreement (“Agreement”) between
the Nevada County Transportation Commission (“NCTC”) and Nevada County is entered into

effective May 28, 2019.

WHEREAS, NCTC and Nevada County entered into the I'Y 2018/19 Subrecipient

Agreement for local participation in the Regional Transportation Planning process; and,

WHEREAS, NCTC and Nevada County wish to amend the Agreement to increase the
agreement amount from $17,500 to $26,667 to cover the agreed upon amount of $9,167 for

development of a countywide Local Road Safety Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, NCTC and Nevada County agree as follows:

3.

Section 1 of the Agreement (“Scope of Work”) is amended to include a revised

“Exhibit A”,

Section 4 of the Agreement (“Funding Amount”) is amended to read as follows:

a.  Funding Amount: Under this Agreement, Subrecipient will be reimbursed
by NCTC for Subrecipient’s staff time related to local participation in the
Regional Transportation Planning process, including development of a
countywide Local Road Safety Plan. Subrecipient will also be reimbursed
for all related consultant invoices paid by Subrecipient. NCTC shall pay
Subrecipient in full for all services performed pursuant to this Agreement, a
total sum not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty Seven

Dollars ($26,667). Subrecipient will not perform work, nor be required to
perform work, outside those services specified in this Agreement or which
would result in billings in excess of $26,667, without the prior written
agreement of both parties. In no instance will NCTC be liable for any

unauthorized or ineligible costs.

Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement

will remain in full force and effect.



Amendment 1

Nevada County Subrecipient Agreement
May 15, 2019

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE ENTERED INTO THIS AGREEMENT AS
OF THE DATE HEREIN ABOVE APPEARING:

NEVA\DA COUNTY

Date: é/l @/20‘ Q\

Richard Anderson, Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Date: &/ 075// %
/IO / I
Allison Barratt-Green, Legal Counsel

NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

(L»C)M.— Date: 06" 05 - 2019

Ann Guerra, Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M//%&”r s 529/

signature

(empn L. Moy

print name Legal Counsel
Sloan Sakai Yeung & Wong, LLP




an22o Aew A11A130E UBYM YIUOIA| = |

139ang vioL

‘ue|d A1o4es peoy [e207 apimAlunod e Suidojaaap ul Aiuno) epeas ul s3pusSe 220 Jaylo a8esug

:ue|d A1oes peoy [e207 - T4'Z I'M

EETITEEN
Sunsixe jo uopeziiin szjwixew Yoiym suejd pue saanRda(go [euonesado dojasp 01 JayisSol Suppiom
swia1sAs/sa13|1oe} uoeIOdsURI] JO S101249d0 PUB SIBUMO YlIM ‘AjIUSIDISS SJ0W S3131[108) uolieliodsuely
Sunsixe 3uisn Aq spasu uonepodsuesy 193w 01 shkem Sutuueld ‘sainijoes uonelodsuel SURSIXS SAISSAI

*(d1LY) wesoud Juswanosdw| uoireyiodsues |
|euoiday pue (d1¥) ue|d uonemodsues| |euoiSay ay1 Joj spafoid alepipued dojEAsp pue Ajuspi
03 (sa1pnis Sujuueld uoneyodsuely Jaylo pue ‘salpnis JopLuod Suipnpul) ssinAioe Suluueld PNpuo)

"wia3sAs Aemysiy a1e3s pue ‘|euoiSau-1a1ul ‘[eUOISa SY) UO UOIIBWIOLUI PUE SBDIAISS ‘spooSs ‘ajdoad
JO JuBWIAOW Yl dUBYUD eyl suoie pue sweaSoud ‘saifaesis ‘samijod Ajiauspr o1 sisuped asn

‘wesdoud uswanoidwi uoijeriodsuel ) |euoiSay 2yl
Ojul pajesdaiul a9 [|im 1eyl swesSoud uswanoidwi euded Jo Juswdolanap pue Sujuueld ul s1edpiued

"spodau pue syuswndop uejd uopeliodsues) [euoISa Paseq-a2UBLWIO0LISd UO JUSWWIOD PUB M3IASY

‘8unsi| 13foud
(OVIAD) AdjenD Jiy uonednin uonsaguo) JesAnnw syl jo a1epdn pue MaIA3) Y3 Ul a1eddiuied

Juswdojansp
d|qeulelsns pue Aljiges diwou0ds wis1-8uo| ‘Alljigel] Ajiunwiwod anoidwl 03 SIAIIRUISYE 3SN pue| pue
uolepodsuely [euoidal aA1zRAOUUL JO JUSWAO[ASP Paseq-AllunwIWod Ul 1sisse eyl sanbiuydal azijin

‘e1ep A13)es pue SuoIlPUOd Jij4e} SUIISIXD JOUOIN|

‘Juswadeuew Yyimous pue ‘sjulelisuod
|eluswuouiAua ‘@uejeq Suisnoy-qof ‘adeds uado ‘asn pue| yum Suiuue|d uoizeiodsuely [euoigal
JO UOI1BUIP.IO0D 3111|108} 0} SUOISIOBP BSN pue| 404 3|qisuodsal sapuase [eo] yum sdiysiaunied dojaasg

‘aanjonJiseljul uonenodsuely [euoiSas
ay3 uswa|dwi pue Szjwixew ey suoiide pue sweiSoud ‘saifaieais ‘sapijod uejd pue Ajijuspi 03 SLOYD
Suuueld ui 101035 s3eAud ay1 pue J1jgnd [esaud8 aY3 ‘sapuaSe 31e)S pue [BJ0| ‘|euoISal yum a1edpiuied

‘a1endouidde asaym swesSoud pue suejd uonenodsuely jeuoiSas

ui shemyjjem uenysapad pue sai1ij1oe) uoneodsues) 9[9Ad1G ‘Sa131108) [BPOWLIR1UL pUE JisueJ] 1elodiodu)

"SUOISaJ YSn0Jy) pue 03 SUOIIIBUUOIISIUI PUE ‘SeJ. [BUNnt pue ue}ljodol}aW Udamiaq pue
UIyum sjusuodwod waisAs uoeriodsuesy [euoidal aya Jo Alnuiuod [eaisAyd pue jeuoiiesado syi ssassy

*(s@24n0s34 |ean1ynd pue sa1ads
paJaSuepus ‘spuejiam Suipnjoul) SUISIUOD [RIUSWUOIIAUS pue Aljenb Jie ‘sjutelisuod [epueuy ‘sedwi
J1WOU023 pue dsn pue| ‘wa3sAs uoileriodsues] [epoLuIl N [BUOISSL 3Y] 4O SWUS} Ul SUOIIN|OS dulag

'Spaau ssa22e pue Ajljigow [euoiSaliaiul
pue [euoiSal 193w 03 paJinbal s801AI3s pue s103foud ‘sa11ijioe) UolleIodsuUEL] JUBWNJOP pue Ajizuap)

"Uuo013eAIDS3.d [EIUSWUOIIAUD PUR 3JB4[9M 21205 ‘JUSWdO[SASP JIWLOU0ID ‘BUiSNoY ‘@sn pue| ul saAdalqo
pue sjeo3 Ajlunwwod pue uoienodsuesy [euoial jo uoiieidajul 01 Sune|al sanss| azAjeue pue Ajusp)

"S8UI13IAl 993HWIWO) AIOSIAPY [B2IUYDS |

00S°LTS

:Suluue|d uoneyodsuel] [euoiSay - T°Z 'I°M

aunf

Aey

udy

el

Iienigay

Asenuer

Jaquadaqg

JaqUIBAON

1290120

Jaquiardas | 3snSny Apng uwmﬂ:._m

3|npayds AJAdY - T JUsWpUBWY ‘v HGIYX3




